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Inverclyde Council - Information on FPNs issued for Smoking – information accurate at 04 October 2024
FPNs issued 1 April 2020 – 30 September 2024
Figure 1. Number FPNs issued by month and financial year

Table 1. Summary of issued FPNs
	Financial Year
	FPN Issued
	FPNs Paid
	Amount Paid
	Referred to Fiscal
	Cancellations

	2020/21
	6
	3
	£90
	0
	0

	2021/22
	17
	14
	£440
	0
	0

	2022/23
	5
	3
	£90
	0
	0

	2023/24
	26
	15
	£490
	0
	0

	2024/25*
	12
	6
	£180
	0
	0


*Please note that 2024/25 does not contain a full financial year’s data


Figure 2. FPNs issued by town since April 2020	
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Count of Reference	
Gourock	Greenock	Port Glasgow	Wemyss Bay	Kilmacolm	7	47	12	0	0	

